TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2025 - 004

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Planning and Development Council on February 18, 2025

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of February 18, 2025:

12.1 By-law 2025-036

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 10, 22, 26 and 37, Plan 20M-1275 – GG Redoak Inc.)

12.2 By-law 2025-037

A by-law to amend the Livable Oakville Official Plan to incorporate new policies for the Midtown Oakville Protected Major Transit Station Area and Community Planning Permit System.

12.3 By-law 2025-048

A by-law to declare that certain land is not subject to part lot control (Blocks 277 and 278, Plan 20M-1288 – Mattamy (Joshua Creek) Limited)

12.4 By-law 2025-047

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council.

Date: February 18, 2025

Rob Burton

Mayor